General Description
The MAX5040 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a complete, fully
assembled and tested voltage-tracking controller circuit
that demonstrates the capability of the MAX5040. The
MAX5040 controls the output voltage of two power sup-
plies, VI/O and VCORE, during power-up and power-
down. The device ensures that the two supplies rise or
fall at the same rate, limiting the voltage difference

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX5040EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 10 µMAX
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C13 1
0.022µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H223KT
C14, C15 2
470pF ±10%, 50V, X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H471KT
C16, C17 2
1.0µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X5R1A105K
C18 0 Not installed capacitor (0603)
C19, C20 2
100µF, 6.3V low-ESR capacitors (C)
Sanyo 6TPC100M (POSCAP)
C21, C22 0 Not installed capacitor (A)
D1 1
1A 30V Schottky diode (SOD123)
Nihon EP10QY03 or
Toshiba CRS02
JU1, JU2, JU3 3 2-pin headers
JU4, JU5 2 3-pin headers
L1, L2 2
2.2µH, 3.8A inductors
Sumida CDRH6D28 4762-TO54
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
1.0µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (1206)
TDK C3216X7R1E105KT or
Taiyo Yuden TMK316BJ105KL
C2, C3, C6 3
0.1µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
TDK C2012X7R1H104KT or
Taiyo Yuden UMK212BJ104KG
C4, C5 0 Not installed capacitor (HC)
C7 1
1500pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Taiyo Yuden UMK107BJ152KZ
C8, C9 2
10µF ±20%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (1206)
TDK C3216X5R1A106M
C10, C11 2
2.2µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
TDK C2012X5R1A225KT or
Taiyo Yuden LMK212BJ225KG
C12 1
0.01µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H103KT or
Taiyo Yuden UMK107B103KZ
Quick Start
The MAX5040 EV kit is a fully assembled and tested
surface-mount board. Follow the steps below for simple